
RACIAL/ETHNIC BREAKDOWN

AVERAGE LENGTH OF STAY

Asian
1.6%

Other 3.4%

White 7.1%

Hispanic 33.2%

Black 54.7%

AVERAGE AGE OF AN INMATE ADMITTED TO DOC

Women as 6% of the population

35.4
34.635.5

Men Women

Average Daily Population 9,684

Average Number of Inmates Transported to Court Daily 793

Average Daily Visitors to Rikers Island 1,060

Total admissions 28,667

Total discharges 29,392

NYC Department of Correction at a Glance
Information through first six months of FY 2017

AVERAGE LENGTH 
OF STAY

63.3 DAYS

33.3% 18.5%

16.5%76.6%
DISCHARGED TO 

NYSDOCCS

OF THE POPULATION 
DETAINED FOR FOUR 

OR FEWER DAYS

OF THE POPULATION 
DETAINED FOR THREE 
MONTHS OR MORE

DISCHARGED TO 
COMMUNITY
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NEWLY SENTENCED PRISONERS AWAITING TRANSFER TO NYSDOCCS

SPECIAL INMATE POPULATION

DETAINEE
7125

CITY SENTENCED
1227

TECHNICAL 
PAROLE VIOLATOR

546

NEWLY SENTENCE PRISONERS 
AWATING TRANSFER TO DOCS

103

STATE READY
129

STATE PRISONERS RETURNED TO DOC
25

17.4 %

2.1 %

69.5 %

72.8 %
72.1 %

25.5 %
12.7 %

43.7 %15.2 %

73.1 % 74.9 %

69.8 %

1.9%

43.5 %

25.0 %
12.6 %

Adolescents
 (16-17 y/o)

Mentally
 Ill Inmates

High Custody 
Inmates

SRG 
(or Gang)

INVOLVEMENT IN JAIL INCIDENTS

ADP

HIGH NEED/HIGH RISK  POPULATIONS   
(% OF POPULATION)

TOTAL: 9155
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ADP BY TOP ARREST CHARGE BASED ON 1ST 6 MONTHS FY17 CROSS-SECTIONS

 CHARGE CATEGORY  ADP

ROBBERY 1,273

MURDER/ATT MURDER/MANSLTER 1,080

WARR/HOLDS 902

OTHER FELONIES 916

ASSAULT 802

DRUG FEL SALE 790

DRUG FEL POSSESS 776

BURGLARY 741

WEAPONS 590

OTHER MISD 486

GRAND LARCENY 387

MISD LARCENY 242

MISD ASSAULT 234

OTHER SEXUAL OFFENSES 227

DRUG MISD 192

RAPE/ATT RAPE 153

VEHICULAR 144

MISD WEAPONS  74

OTHER 34

MISSING 27

VIOLATIONS 10

LOITER/PROSTITU 10


